2 3 4	165-12011	RESOLUTION:	Amend the Table of Organization for Winnebago County Human Services Department
5			
6 7	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:		
8	WHE	CREAS, the current Ta	able of Organization for the Winnebago County Human
9	Services Dep	artment identifies seve	en (7) full-time Social Worker positions on the Juvenile
10	Justice Team	in Neenah and six (6)	full-time Social Worker positions on the Child Protective
11	Services Team in Oshkosh, and one (1) full-time Social Worker position on the Juvenile Justice		
12	Team in Neenah is vacant due to a retirement; and		
13			
14	WHE	<b>EREAS</b> , the Director of	of Human Services desires to eliminate the position of one
15	(1) full-time Social Worker position on the Juvenile Justice Team in Neenah and replace it with		
16	one (1) full-time Social Worker position on the Child Protective Services Team in Oshkosh		
17	based on client and agency needs; and		
18			
19	NOW	, THEREFORE, BE	IT RESOLVED, by the Winnebago County Board of
20	Supervisors, that the Table of Organization for the Winnebago Human Services Department is		
21	amended to e	liminate one (1) full-t	ime Social Worker position on the Juvenile Justice Team in
22	Neenah; and add one (1) full-time Social Worker position on the Child Protective Services		
23	Team in Oshl	kosh.	
24			
25			Submitted by,
26			PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
27			·
28			
29			
30			
31			
	<b>T</b> 7.	, C	
32	Vote requiren		
33	passage: <u>2/3</u>		
34	Committee V	ote: <u>5-0</u>	
35	D' 17		
36	Fiscal Impact		
37	FISCAL NO	<u>TE - SAVINGS</u>	
38 39	Wages	\$ 0	
40	Fringes		
41			
42	Total	\$ 0	